503373451 06/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3420073

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR PATRICK A HARTMAN	05/28/2015
MR GREG TIMM	06/16/2015
MR JEFF BREITNER	05/28/2015
MR CRAIG B. MITCHELL	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY
Street Address:	12025 TECH CENTER DRIVE
City:	LIVONIA
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14755326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mstfirm.com

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI AND TODD LLC

Address Line 1: 720 WATER STREET

Address Line 2: ONE MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1-56240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES A. DUGGAN
SIGNATURE:	/jamesaduggan/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=56240_Assignment#page1.tif source=56240_Assignment#page2.tif source=56240_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503373451 REEL: 035939 FRAME: 0188

source=56240_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035939 FRAME: 0189

ASSIGNMENT.

WHEREAS, We, Patrick A. Hartman, a resident of 2319 Cabot Street, Canton, Michigan 48188; Greg Timm, a resident of 4640 Vandalia Street, Commerce, Michigan 48382; Jeff Breitner, a resident of 5743 Sigler Road, South Rockwood, Michigan 48179; and Craig B. Mitchell, a resident of 8495 Jennings Road, Swartz Creek, Michigan 48473 have invented an improvement in a

METHOD OF TRACTION CONTROL FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE,

as described in an application for a United States Patent filed herewith, or on as Serial Number; and
WHEREAS, KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY, a corporation of Delaware, with offices at 12025 Tech Center Drive, Livonia, Michigan 48150, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;
NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said corporation our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country, which have been or may be granted on said invention or any part thereof, or on said application or any divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention.
TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporation, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made.
AND we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist said corporation in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and upon request, to execute without further consideration all necessary and desirable divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other applications for patents in any country, that might be deemed necessary by said assignee fully to secure to said assignee its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
AND we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to said corporation.
AND, to comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, we hereby authorize and request the representative of KELSEY-HAYES COMPANY to insert above the filing information when it becomes known.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands, Ratrick A. Hartman Date
Signed In The Presence Of: Winness Winness

1 of 2

		6/16/2015
Greg Timm	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness Ret R. Harris		
Witness		
Jeff Breitner	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness		
Witness		
Craig B. Mitchell	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness		
Witness		

Greg Timm	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness		
Witness		
Jeff Breitner	 Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness PROCESS		
Craig B. Mitchell	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness		
Witness		

Greg Timm	Date	***************************************
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness	at the second second	w.
Witness		
Jeff Breitner	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of:		
Witness		
Witness		
4		6-8-2015
Craig B. Mitchell	Date	
Signed In The Presence Of: Witness		
Witness		

2 of 2